RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Approving Retroactive Contracts with 20 Non-Profit Organizations and the University of California at San Francisco to Provide Behavioral Health Services]		
2	2	i Sei vices _j	
3	Resolution approving retroactive contracts with non-profit organizations and the		
4	4 University of California at San Francisco to provide behavi	an Francisco to provide behavioral health services for the	
5	period of July 1, 2010, through December 31, 2015.		
6	6		
7	7 WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health has been	ment of Public Health has been charged with providing needed	
8	8 behavioral health services to residents of San Francisco; and,	o residents of San Francisco; and,	
9	9 WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health has condu	artment of Public Health has conducted Requests for Proposals	
10	0 or has obtained appropriate approvals for sole source contracts	appropriate approvals for sole source contracts to provide these services; and	
11	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Charter Chapter 9.118 requires contracts over \$10		
12	million to be approved by the Board of Supervisors; and		
13	WHEREAS, Contracts with providers as shown on the list on file with the Clerk of the		
14	Board of Supervisors in File No. , which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as		
15	if set forth fully herein, will exceed \$10 million; now, therefore, be it		
16	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves these contracts, as		
17	indicated on the aforementioned list; and, be it		
18	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director		
19	of Public Health and the Purchaser, on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco, to		
20	execute agreements with these contractors, as appropriate.		
21	RECOMMENDED; APPRO	/ED:	
22			
23		prewitz, Secretary to the	
24		Commission	
25	25		